
         
          

TALL SHIPS ATLANTIC CHALLENGE 2009  
Race 1 - Vigo to Tenerife 

 
Final Results by Class 

    
Race 

Division 
Class Pos 

OA 
Pos in 

Div 
Vessel Name Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time 

 Day Hr Min Sec 
Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

A & B B 1 1 TECLA 09/05/2009 16:49:32 06    01    49    32 03    03    52    22 
A & B A 2 2 KRUZENSHTERN 09/05/2009 17:01:13 06    02    01    13 03    10    21    19 
A & B B 3 3 JOLIE BRISE 09/05/2009 13:58:37 05    22    58    37 03    11    44    29 
A & B B 4 4 ETOILE 09/05/2009 19:52:00 06    04    52    00 04    02    04    24 
A & B B 4 4 BELLE POULE 09/05/2009 19:52:00 06    04    52    00 04    02    04    24 
A & B B 6 6 SPIRIT OF BERMUDA 09/05/2009 02:57:25 05    11    57    25 04    07    48    37 

D D 7 1 RONA II 08/05/2009 18:39:57 05    03    09    57 04    15    03    31 
D D 8 2 URANIA 09/05/2009 06:11:52 05    14    41    52 05    01    50    51 
D D 9 3 XSAAR 09/05/2009 15:43:00 06    00    13    00 05    03    55    31 
D D 10 4 PETER VON DANZIG 08/05/2009 18:08:13 05    02    38    13 05    08    26    59 
     

D D Retired AROSA  
 
           
 

Final Results by Vessel Name 
    
Vessel Name Race 

Div 
Class Pos  

OA 
Pos in 

Div 
Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time 

 Day Hr Min Sec 
Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

AROSA D D Retired 
BELLE POULE A & B B 4 4 09/05/2009 19:52:00 06    04    52    00 04    02    04    24 
ETOILE A & B B 4 4 09/05/2009 19:52:00 06    04    52    00 04    02    04    24 
JOLIE BRISE A & B B 3 3 09/05/2009 13:58:37 05    22    58    37 03    11    44    29 
KRUZENSHTERN A & B A 2 2 09/05/2009 17:01:13 06    02    01    13 03    10    21    19 
PETER VON DANZIG D D 10 4 08/05/2009 18:08:13 05    02    38    13 05    08    26    59 
RONA II D D 7 1 08/05/2009 18:39:57 05    03    09    57 04    15    03    31 
SPIRIT OF BERMUDA A & B B 6 6 09/05/2009 02:57:25 05    11    57    25 04    07    48    37 
TECLA A & B B 1 1 09/05/2009 16:49:32 06    01    49    32 03    03    52    22 
URANIA D D 8 2 09/05/2009 06:11:52 05    14    41    52 05    01    50    51 
XSAAR D D 9 3 09/05/2009 15:43:00 06    00    13    00 05    03    55    31 
 
 
 
NOTES: 

• Class A and Class B were combined into one race division 
• Belle Poule and Etoile were equal on both elapsed and corrected time  

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                 
TALL SHIPS ATLANTIC CHALLENGE 2009  

Race 2 - Tenerife to Bermuda 
 

Final Race Results by Class 
 
 

Race  
Division 

Class Pos 
OA 

Pos in 
Div 

Vessel Name Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time Day 
Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

A & B B 1 1 JOLIE BRISE 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 14    16    52    01 
A & B B 2 2 TECLA 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 14    21    41    55 
A & B A 3 3 KRUZENSHTERN 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    52    25 16    12    05    39 
A & B B 4 4 SPIRIT OF BERMUDA 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 17    07    43    01 
A & B A 5 5 MIRCEA 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    49    35 17    13    16    51 
A & B B 6 6 * BELLE POULE 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 19    04    56    34 

D D 7 1 XSAAR 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 19    05    40    23 
D D 8 2 PETER VON DANZIG 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 19    15    21    44 
D D 9 3 RONA II 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 20    00    00    31 
D D 10 Retired URANIA 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 21    05    57    57 
        

A & B B Retired ETOILE     
 
 
 
 

Final Results by Vessel Name 
 

 
Vessel Name Race  

Div 
Class Pos 

OA 
Pos in 

Div 
Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time Day 

Hr Min Sec 
Corrected Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

ETOILE A & B B Retired  
* BELLE POULE A & B B 6 6 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 19    04    56    34 
JOLIE BRISE A & B B 1 1 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 14    16    52    01 
KRUZENSHTERN A & B A 3 3 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    52    25 16    12    05    39 
MIRCEA A & B A 5 5 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    49    35 17    13    16    51 
PETER VON DANZIG D D 8 2 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 19    15    21    44 
RONA II D D 9 3 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 20    00    00    31 
SPIRIT OF BERMUDA A & B B 4 4 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 17    07    43    01 
TECLA A & B B 2 2 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    23    00    00 14    21    41    55 
URANIA D D 10 Retired 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 21    05    57    57 
XSAAR D D 7 1 02/06/2009 14:00:00 15    22    30    00 19    05    40    23 

 
 
NOTES:   

• Class A and Class B were combined into one race division 
• The time limit for Class A and B was brought forward to 14:00 UTC 2 June. These overall race results on 

Corrected Time for Race 2 have been calculated using vessels positions at this time and the Finish at Sea 
Formula (Rule 32.3). Class D vessels continued racing to determine their position in their class only and for 
Class D  prizes. 

• *Standard Time Penalty awarded for contravention of Rule 21 
 



 
TALL SHIPS ATLANTIC CHALLENGE 2009 

Race 3 -  Bermuda to Charleston 
 

Final Results by Class 
 

 
Class Pos 

in 
Class 

Pos 
OA 

Vessel Name Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

B 1 1 PRIDE OF BALTIMORE II 22/06/2009 09:08:07 06    16    38    07 04    16    11    15 
B 2 2 TECLA 25/06/2009 00:29:53 09    07    59    53 04    20    32    46 
A 1 3 CAPITAN MIRANDA 23/06/2009 21:49:01 08    05    34    01 05    05    56    56 
B 3 4 JOLIE BRISE 24/06/2009 22:22:54 09    05    52    54 05    09    57    21 
B 4 5 ETOILE 24/06/2009 08:12:40 08    15    42    40 05    16    50    24 
D 1 6 RONA II 22/06/2009 05:17:31 06    12    32    31 05    21    09    13 
A 2 7 EUROPA 25/06/2009 00:15:00 09    08    00    00 05    21    24    38 
D 2 8 XSAAR 22/06/2009 13:44:14 06    20    59    14 05    21    46    24 
B 5 9 BELLE POULE 24/06/2009 23:38:54 09    07    08    54 06    03    00    36 
D 3 10 PETER VON DANZIG 21/06/2009 14:01:58 05    21    16    58 06    03    58    46 
D 4 11 URANIA 22/06/2009 21:22:05 07    04    37    05 06    12    09    01 
A 3 12 MIRCEA 25/06/2009 00:15:00 09    08    00    00 07    01    08    29 
D 5 13 FAZISI 21/06/2009 18:06:20 06    01    21    20 07    12    21    25 
A   EAGLE Retired    
A   KRUZENSHTERN Retired    
B   SPIRIT OF BERMUDA Retired    
B   SPIRIT OF SOUTH CAROLINA DNS    

 

 
Final Results by Vessel Name 

 
 

Vessel Name Class Pos 
In 

Class 

Pos 
OA 

Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

BELLE POULE B 5 9 24/06/2009 23:38:54 09    07    08    54 06    03    00    36 
CAPITAN MIRANDA A 1 3 23/06/2009 21:49:01 08    05    34    01 05    05    56    56 
EAGLE A   Retired    
ETOILE B 4 5 24/06/2009 08:12:40 08    15    42    40 05    16    50    24 
EUROPA A 2 7 25/06/2009 00:15:00 09    08    00    00 05    21    24    38 
FAZISI D 5 13 21/06/2009 18:06:20 06    01    21    20 07    12    21    25 
JOLIE BRISE B 3 4 24/06/2009 22:22:54 09    05    52    54 05    09    57    21 
KRUZENSHTERN B   Retired    
MIRCEA A 3 12 25/06/2009 00:15:00 09    08    00    00 07    01    08    29 
PETER VON DANZIG D 3 10 21/06/2009 14:01:58 05    21    16    58 06    03    58    46 
PRIDE OF BALTIMORE II B 1 1 22/06/2009 09:08:07 06    16    38    07 04    16    11    15 
RONA II D 1 6 22/06/2009 05:17:31 06    12    32    31 05    21    09    13 
SPIRIT OF BERMUDA B   Retired    
SPIRIT OF SOUTH CAROLINA    DNS    
TECLA B 2 2 25/06/2009 00:29:53 09    07    59    53 04    20    32    46 
URANIA D 4 11 22/06/2009 21:22:05 07    04    37    05 06    12    09    01 
XSAAR D 2 8 22/06/2009 13:44:14 06    20    59    14 05    21    46    24 

 
 
 
NOTES:   

• Revised Time Limits, Class A 00:15:00 UTC, Class B 00:30:00 UTC 25 June 
 



 
TALL SHIPS ATLANTIC CHALLENGE 2009 

Race 4 - Charleston to Boston 
 

Final Results by Class 
 
 

Class Pos 
In 

Class 

Pos 
OA 

Vessel Name Finish 
Date 

Finish Time Elapsed Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

B 1 1 TECLA 06/07/2009 20:11:29 06    17    14    56 03    11    53    52 
A 1 2 EUROPA 07/07/2009 01:00:00 06    22    00    00 03    22    42    35 
B 2 3 SPIRIT OF BERMUDA 05/07/2009 23:28:00 06    00    33    00 04    17    43    02 
A 2 4 MIRCEA 07/07/2009 01:00:00 07    01    48    00 04    20    16    08 
A 3 5 EAGLE 07/07/2009 01:00:00 07    00    29    40 04    22    29    23 
D 1 6 RONA II 05/07/2009 11:50:20 05    12    35    20 04    23    33    19 
D 2 7 URANIA 05/07/2009 23:51:40 05    21    12    00 05    07    43    46 
D 3 8 FAZISI 05/07/2009 00:02:00 05    00    22    00 06    05    21    03 
A Retired KRUZENSHTERN     
B Retired  JOLIE BRISE     
D Did Not Start PETER VON DANZIG     
A Did Not Start CAPITAN MIRANDA     

 
 
 
 
 

Final Results by Vessel Name 
 
 
Vessel Name Class Pos 

In 
Class 

Pos 
OA 

Finish 
Date 

Finish Time Elapsed Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time  
Day Hr Min Sec 

TECLA B 1 1 06/07/2009 20:11:29 06    17    14    56 03    11    53    52 
EUROPA A 1 2 07/07/2009 01:00:00 06    22    00    00 03    22    42    35 
SPIRIT OF BERMUDA B 2 3 05/07/2009 23:28:00 06    00    33    00 04    17    43    02 
MIRCEA A 2 4 07/07/2009 01:00:00 07    01    48    00 04    20    16    08 
EAGLE A 3 5 07/07/2009 01:00:00 07    00    29    40 04    22    29    23 
RONA II D 1 6 05/07/2009 11:50:20 05    12    35    20 04    23    33    19 
URANIA D 2 7 05/07/2009 23:51:40 05    21    12    00 05    07    43    46 
FAZISI D 3 8 05/07/2009 00:02:00 05    00    22    00 06    05    21    03 
KRUZENSHTERN A Retired      
JOLIE BRISE B Retired     
PETER VON DANZIG D Did Not Start     
CAPITAN MIRANDA A Did Not Start     
 
 
 
Notes:   
 

• Revised Time Limits, All classes 21:00:00 EDT 6 July (01:00:00 UTC 7 July) 
• These results are Provisional and are subject to change until all Declaration Forms have been received 



TALL SHIPS ATLANTIC CHALLENGE 2009 
Race 5 - Halifax to Belfast 

 
Final Results by Class 

 

Class Pos in 
Class 

Pos 
OA 

Vessel Name Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

B 1 1 TECLA 07/08/2009 22:54:12 18    02    24    12 09    10    01    12 
A 1 2 CISNE BRANCO 04/08/2009 20:08:39 15    00    00    39 09    12    55    51 
A 2 3 EUROPA 07/08/2009 07:01:35 17    10    56    35 09    19    54    24 
A 3 4 CAPITAN MIRANDA 05/08/2009 06:52:00 15    10    49    25 09    20    24    00 
A 4 5 SAGRES 05/08/2009 21:27:00 16    01    24    39 10    03    04    43 
B 2 6 JOLIE BRISE 07/08/2009 20:12:39 17    23    42    39 10    12    51    10 
B 3 7 ETOILE 07/08/2009 20:24:10 17    23    54    10 11    20    32    15 
B 4 8 BELLE POULE 08/08/2009 05:25:05 18    08    55    05 12    02    28    36 
D 1 9 RONA II 05/08/2009 13:07:02 15    16    37    02 14    03    35    44 
D 2 10 URANIA 06/08/2009 15:27:59 16    18    57    59 15    04    31    24 
D 3 11 PETER VON DANZIG 05/08/2009 01:23:19 15    04    53    19 15    22    11    03 
D 4 12 XSAAR 09/08/2009 06:45:35 19    10    15    35 16    16    39    25 

 
A Retired KRUZENSHTERN 

 
 

 
Final Results by Vessel Name 

 
 

Vessel Name Class Pos 
in 

Class 

Pos 
OA 

Finish Date Finish Time Elapsed Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

Corrected Time 
Day Hr Min Sec 

BELLE POULE B 4 8 08/08/2009 05:25:05 18    08    55    05 12    02    28    36 
CAPITAN MIRANDA A 3 4 05/08/2009 06:52:00 15    10    49    25 09    20    24    00 
CISNE BRANCO A 1 2 04/08/2009 20:08:39 15    00    00    39 09    12    55    51 
ETOILE B 3 7 07/08/2009 20:24:10 17    23    54    10 11    20    32    15 
EUROPA A 2 3 07/08/2009 07:01:35 17    10    56    35 09    19    54    24 
JOLIE BRISE B 2 6 07/08/2009 20:12:39 17    23    42    39 10    12    51    10 
KRUZENSHTERN A Retired 
PETER VON DANZIG D 3 11 05/08/2009 01:23:19 15    04    53    19 15    22    11    03 
RONA II D 1 9 05/08/2009 13:07:02 15    16    37    02 14    03    35    44 
SAGRES A 4 5 05/08/2009 21:27:00 16    01    24    39 10    03    04    43 
TECLA B 1 1 07/08/2009 22:54:12 18    02    24    12 09    10    01    12 
URANIA D 2 10 06/08/2009 15:27:59 16    18    57    59 15    04    31    24 
XSAAR D 4 12 09/08/2009 06:45:35 19    10    15    35 16    16    39    25 
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